for the period from 11 October 2021 (date of authorisation) to 30 June 2022 (continued)

33

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

The Funds’ Investment Manager may, but is not obliged to mitigate this risk by using financial
instruments. The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Funds’ currency exposures.

The table below discloses the Funds’ exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 30 June 2022, had the USD strengthened by 5% in relation to the Funds
for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.

Omba Global Equity Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2022 *

USD 935,674  15,674,988  16,610,662  N/A  -

EUR (9,182)  4,438,507  4,429,325  5%  221,466

Other 186,034  639,816  825,850  5%  41,293

Total 1,112,526  20,753,311  21,865,837   262,759

Omba Global Thematic Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2022 *

USD 665,831  10,748,430  11,414,261  N/A  -

EUR 10,557  1,586,684  1,597,241  5%  79,862

Other 17,199  529,558  546,757  5%  27,338

Total 693,587  12,864,672  13,558,259   107,200

* There is no comparative information since the Funds were launched on 22 October 2021.

Interest Rate Risk

The Funds’ interest bearing financial assets and liabilities expose them to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and
cash flows. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short term market interest rates.

The Funds’ interest rate risk is managed on a daily basis by the Investment Manager in accordance
with policies and procedures in place. Where the interest rate risk is not in accordance with the